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Reqular Activities

Sunday
Sunday School

Worship Service

3M’s Choir

Extreme Team Choir

Jr. & Sr. High Youth Groups
Pastor Bill's Small Group
Various Small Groups

Monday
Men’s Full-Court Basketball

Tuesday
Greybeards at Windmill Grill

Ladies’ Bible Study (Oyler)
(beginning 9/8)

Ladies’ Refit Aerobic Class

Ladies’ Refit Aerobic Class

Wednesday
Ladies’ Bible Study (Salsbery, Zentz)

(beginning 9/2)
Hour of Power Prayer Ministry
Men’s Bible Study (Dave Wallace)
Wednesday Evening Meal
Awana
Women'’s Choir Practice (begins 9/9)
Prayer Meeting
Youth Small Groups

Thursday
Choir Practice (begins 9/10)
Orchestra Practice (begins 9/10)

Friday

9:00 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
6:30 p.m.

9:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
1:15 p.m.
5:15 p.m.
6:15 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.
7:35 p.m.
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Special Activities

Aug. 30 — Sept. 5 Samaritan’s Purse —
Mississippi Rebuild

2 Wednesday Night Meal 5:15 p.m.
Awana Begins 6:15 p.m.
4  PrimeTimers’ Breakfast at Richard’s 8:30 a.m.
5 Ladies’ Refit Aerobic Class 9:00 a.m.
@ Labor Day Weekend/No Evening Ministries
7 Labor Day/BBC Building Closed
9 Wednesday Night Meal 5:15 p.m.
Awana 6:20 p.m.
: 10 Men’s NFL Night 8:00 p.m.
Yes We Can food drive 1:30 p.m.
i 14 Deacon Meeting 7:00 p.m.
i 16 Wednesday Night Meal 5:15 p.m.
Awana 6:15 p.m.
: 17 PrimeTimers’ Meeting 12:00 p.m.
i 19 Ladies Refit Aerobic Class 9:00 a.m.

Quarterly Business Meeting

(following the morning service)
Discover BBC Class
(following the Quarterly Business Meeting)

i 21 Helping Hands Ladies’ Ministry 10:00 a.m.

Sept. 22 — Oct. 5 Pastor Keith teaching in Mongolia

23 Wednesday Night Meal 5:15 p.m.

Awana 6:15 p.m.
25 Life Line Screening (gym)
28 Kinsey Youth Center 6:30 p.m.

Upcoming Events for October

2 Not-so-Athletic Olympics (Ladies)
5 Deacons’ Meeting (7:00 p.m.)

18 Crime Chase (Jr. & Sr. High)

31 Trunk or Treat




