August 2015S M T W Th F SaSeptember 2015October 201	5
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 12 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 12 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 12 13 14 15 16 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 18 19 20	
Regular Activities Special Activities	
Sunday School 9:00 a.m. Aug. 30 – Sept. 5 Samaritan's Purse -	
	-
Worship Service 10:15 a.m. Mississippi Rebuild	
3M's Choir 6:00 p.m. Extreme Team Choir 6:00 p.m. 2 Wednesday Night Meal 5:	15 n m
	15 p.m.
	15 p.m. 30 a.m.
	50 a.m. 30 a.m.
Various Small Groups 6:00 p.m. 5 Ladies' Refit Aerobic Class 9:	
6 Labor Day Weekend/No Evening Ministries 7 Labor Day/BBC Building Closed	5
	4
	15 p.m.
	20 p.m.
	00 p.m.
Ladias' Bible Otychy (Outan)	30 p.m.
	00 p.m.
Ladias' Defit Aerobia Class 10:00 a m	15 p.m.
	15 p.m.
	00 p.m.
	00 a.m.
Ladies' Bible Study (Salsbery, Zontz) 0:30 a m 20 Qualterry Business Meeting	
(hoginning 0/2)	
Hour of Power Prover Ministry 11:00 a m Discover BBC Class	
Men's Rible Study (Days Wallaco) 1:15 p.m. (Ioliowing the Quartery Busiless Meeting	
Wednesday Evening Meal 5:15 p.m. 21 Helping Hands Ladies' Ministry 10:	00 a.m.
Awana 6:15 n m	
Women's Choir Practice (begins 9/9) 6:30 p.m. Sept. 22 – Oct. 5 Pastor Keith teaching in Me	ongolia
Prover Meeting 6:30 p.m.	
Youth Small Groups 6:30 p.m. 23 Wednesday Night Mean 5.	15 p.m.

Monday

Men's Full-Court Basketball	
-----------------------------	--

Tuesday

Greybeards at Windmill Grill	8:00 a.m.
Ladies' Bible Study (Oyler)	10:00 a.m.
(beginning 9/8)	
Ladies' Refit Aerobic Class	10:00 a.m.
Ladies' Refit Aerobic Class	6:30 p.m.

Wednesday

Ladies' Bible Study (Salsbery, Zentz)	9:30 a.m.
(beginning 9/2)	
Hour of Power Prayer Ministry	11:00 a.m.
Men's Bible Study (Dave Wallace)	1:15 p.m.
Wednesday Evening Meal	5:15 p.m.
Awana	6:15 p.m.
Women's Choir Practice (begins 9/9)	6:30 p.m.
Prayer Meeting	6:30 p.m.
Youth Small Groups	6:30 p.m.
Thursday	

<u>Thursday</u>

Choir Practice (begins 9/10)	6:30 p.m.
Orchestra Practice (begins 9/10)	7:35 p.m.

Friday

2	Wednesday Night Meal	5:15 p.m.
	Awana Begins	6:15 p.m.
4	PrimeTimers' Breakfast at Richard's	8:30 a.m.
5	Ladies' Refit Aerobic Class	9:00 a.m.
5 6 7	Labor Day Weekend/No Evening Min	nistries
7	Labor Day/BBC Building Closed	
9	Wednesday Night Meal	5:15 p.m.
	Awana	6:20 p.m.
10	Men's NFL Night	8:00 p.m.
13	Yes We Can food drive	1:30 p.m.
14	Deacon Meeting	7:00 p.m.
16	Wednesday Night Meal	5:15 p.m.
	Awana	6:15 p.m.
17	PrimeTimers' Meeting	12:00 p.m.
<u>19</u>	Ladies' Refit Aerobic Class	9:00 a.m.
20	Quarterly Business Meeting	
	(following the morning service)	
	Discover BBC Class	
	(following the Quarterly Business N	leeting)
21	Helping Hands Ladies' Ministry	10:00 a.m.
S	Sept. 22 – Oct. 5 Pastor Keith teaching	in Mongolia
23	Wednesday Night Meal	5:15 p.m.
	Awana	6:15 p.m.
25	Life Line Screening (gym)	
00		0.00

28 Kinsey Youth Center 6:30 p.m.

Upcoming Events for October

- Not-so-Athletic Olympics (Ladies) 2
- Deacons' Meeting (7:00 p.m.) 5
- Crime Chase (Jr. & Sr. High) 18
- Trunk or Treat 31

